For complete warranty information consult the written warranty of American Water Heaters found at:
www.americanwaterheater.com or call (800) 999-9515 | Copyright © by American Water Heater Company March 2026. All Rights reserved.
Page 1 of 3
NRXSS00326
COMMERCIAL-GRADE
RESIDENTIAL ELECTRIC WATER HEATERS
The X Outdoor Split Heat Pump Water Heater from American is the most
adaptable option for consumers who want to save money on their utility

TANK
Model
Number
Nominal
Capacity
Rated
Storage
Volume
UEF
First Hour
Rating
(Gallons)
Dimensions (in.)
Weight (lbs.) Warranty
Term (Years)A B C D
MXST-50LBTTP* 50 48 3.55 72 35-7/8 26-1/2  - 3-7/8 158 10
MXST-50S 50 46 3.52 70 48-7/8 22 40-3/4 4 119 10
MXST-50T 50 45 3.52 67 58 20 51-5/8 4 115 10
MXST-66 66 60 3.70 82 60-1/4 22 53-1/4 4 134 10
MXST-80 80 73 3.80 95 60-1/4 24 52-1/8 4 179 10
*Only available in top T&P
JOURS
VACANCES POMPE À CHALEUR INVITÉ
RÉSEAU ÉLECTRIQUE